

Misc case - 369/19

JO Code : WB01108

29.11.2024

Today is fixed for Exparte evidence .

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files some original documents by list which is kept in the record.

Pw - 1, Mallika Sardar nee Roy is examined in chief in part and deferred as per prayer on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

During the examination Pw - 1 proved exhibit - P/1 and P/2.

Fix **22.01.2025** for further evidence.
